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ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
ENGINEERING UNIVERSITIES INSTITUTES
Rori Shri Charanjeet Singh;Sahu Shri Tamradhwaj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of engineering universities/institutes opened during each of the last two years and the current year and the expenditure incurred thereon ;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal for setting up technical university/training centre in the country including State of Haryana;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the above university/training centre is likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani)

(a) : The number of Engineering institution opened during each of the last two years and current year is at Annexure. The expenditure incurred on opening of the Engineering institutions is not available centrally as the institutes are established by Society/
Trust/Companies/State Government etc. who maintain individual accounts of their institutions. Also the Ministry has set up eight Indian Institute of Information Technology (IIITs) under PPP mode and released Rs. 19.5875 crores to 6 IIITs during the financial year 2012-13 to 2014-15.

(b) to (d) : Presently, there is no proposal under consideration of this Ministry for setting up technical university /training centre in the country including the State of Haryana . However, it has been decided to set up five new IITs one each at Jammu, Chhattisgarh,
Andhra Pradesh, Goa and Kerala.
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